Place Team

Santiago Corona (SS)

3 3 Crescenta Valley (SS)

) S5
@l
<

Los Osos (SS)

5 > Granite Hills (SS)
6 < Polytechnic -

==% Riverside (SS)
7 w Walnut (SS)

¢ g\% Newport Harbor (SS)

10 gi;i) Santiago - Garden
~  Grove (SS)
11 Brea Olinda (SS)

12 < Diamond Bar (SS)

13 @ California (SS)

14 §5 Redlands (SS)
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Brea Invitational
Carbon Canyon

Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Overall

Team  Runner

Time

1:47:20

1:54:18

1:55:01

1:56:38

1:57:26

2:00:06

2:00:30

2:01:54

2:02:07

2:02:11

2:03:09

2:04:47

2:08:33

2:09:11

Avg

21:28

22:52

23:01

23:20

23:30

24:02

24:06

24:23

24:26

24:27

24:38

24:58

25:43

25:51

Avg 5Man

Mile

6:55

7:22

7:25

7:31

7:34

7:44

7:46

7:51

7:52

7:52

7:56

8:02

8:17

8:19

Gap Times

1:47 20:22.0 - 21:19.8 - 21:24.3 - 22:04.6
-22:08.6

1119 22:15.5-22:22.1 - 22:47.0 - 23:19.0
-23:336

0:59 22:28.8 - 22:36.5 - 23:12.7 - 23:15.2
-23:274

1:41 22:30.5 - 22:57.7 - 23:26.9 - 23:31.2
-24:11.3

4:07 22:06.9 - 22:08.1 - 23:20.1 - 23:37.0
-26:13.0

2:05 22:34.5-23:40.2 - 24:35.4 - 24:36.6
-24:39.0

3:28 22:31.4 - 22:50.5 - 23:57.7 - 25:10.6
- 25:59.1

3:30 22:17.6 - 24:05.3 - 24:25.7 - 25:18.2
-25:471

3:43 22:35.6 - 23:05.3 - 24:14.5 - 25:53.0
-26:18.1

1:47 23:30.0-23:48.4 - 24:24.1 -25:11.9
-25:16.2

2:49 22:57.1-24:10.3 - 24:31.8 - 25:43.3
-25:45.6

3:14 23:26.8 - 23:37.8 - 25:13.4 - 25:48.1
-26:40.4

1:32 24:50.6 - 24:53.8 - 26:08.3 - 26:18.4
-26:21.9

3:03 24:24.2-25:12.4-25:24.3 - 26:42.4
-27:26.9

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-7-17-18

8-10-19-26-33-42-87

11-16-24-25-30-37-39

12-22-29-32-44-49-55

5-6-27-34-78

14-36-51-52-53-64-65

13-20-40-58-76-85-86

9-41-48-63-71-79-92

15-23-45-73-80-91-106

31-38-46-59-62-74-102

21-43-50-68-69-82-83

28-35-61-72-88-96-97

54-56-77-81-84-99-101

47-60-67-89-94-111
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Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Overall

Team  Runner

Time Avg Scoring Order
15 @ Anaheim (SS) 21350 26:46  8:37 2:20 25:20.6 - 25:57.2 - 27:22.7 - 27:29.1 66-75-93-95-98-104-112
-27:39.8
Montclair (SS) 2:18:57 27:48 857 4:22 25:146.1-26:51.1-27:50.7-28:20.8  70-90-100-103-110-113-114
-30:07.6

17 B 3 La Mirada (SS) 22312 2839 914 459 25:07.9-28:44.0 - 29:06.9 - 30:05.9 57-105-107-108-109
- 30:06.7

DNP @ Northview (SS) 1:42:35 2539 816 22:32.4 - 24:50.9 - 27:06.6 - 28:05.0 4 Runners
DNP i(sa;)ier College Prep 2:00:28 30:07 942 26:12.7 - 27:04.3 - 33:34.9 - 33:35.6 4 Runners
DNP Bonita (SS) 1115221 25:.07  8:05 22:21.8 - 25:56.2 - 27:02.1 3 Runners
DNP @ Patriot (SS) 1:15:55 25119 8:09 22:16.9 - 22:35.2 - 31:02.7 3 Runners
DNP West Covina (SS) 11911 2624 8:30 23:54.9 - 26:39.2 - 28:36.6 3 Runners
1:24:10 28:04 9:02 23:21.1-28:20.5- 32:27.7 3 Runners

) 1:33:50  31:17  10:04 30:52.3 - 30:52.9 - 32:04.2 3 Runners

DNP @ South EI Monte (SS) 4820 2410 747 22:24.1 - 25:55.7 2 Runners
DNP % Citrus Valley (SS) 1:00:36  30:18  9:46 28:33.7-32:01.8 2 Runners
DNP ‘% Don Lugo (SS) 1:00:39 30:20 9:46 29:08.4 - 31:29.7 2 Runners
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Place Name

1

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21

22

23

24

25
26
27

28
29

Anna Hill

Lauren Reightley
Melanie Ma
Samantha Taras

Isabel Hernandez

|zabella
Nuuvali-Hernandez

Ruba Shakshir

Hailee Mooberry
Ava Montoya

Ella Butcher

Sarah Butcher
Tatiana Hernandez
Malena Perez
Veronica Steussy

Emma Rose
Bonny Li
Genesis Sanchez
Sophee Salcedo

Andrea Olivarez
Mila Schmidt
Alana Tuggle

Celeste Martinez
Emily Cuevas
Sophia Ramirez

Reese Rivera
Ava Razo
Annaliesse Pascua

Issabella Garcia
Leryn Martinez
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Grade
9

10

10

10
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10
10

©

©

10
10
10
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10

10

10
10
10

9

Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K

Individual
Team Time
Santiago Corona  20:22.0
(SS)
Santiago Corona  21:19.8
(SS)
Santiago Corona  21:24.3
(SS)
Santiago Corona  22:04.6
(SS)
Granite Hills (SS)  22:06.9
Granite Hills (SS)  22:08.1
Santiago Corona  22:08.6
(SS)
Chino Hills (SS)  22:15.5
Patriot (SS) 22:16.9
Newport Harbor (SS) 22:17.6
Bonita (SS) 22:21.8
Chino Hills (SS)  22:22.1
South El Monte (SS) 22:24.1
Crescenta Valley — 22:28.8
(SS)
Los Osos (SS)  22:30.5
Walnut (SS) 22:314
Northview (SS)  22:32.4
Polytechnic - 22:34.5
Riverside (SS)
Patriot (SS) 22:35.2
Hemet (SS) 22:35.6
Crescenta Valley  22:36.5
(SS)
Santiago Corona  22:37.0
(SS)
Santiago Corona  22:40.6
(SS)
Santiago Corona  22:40.8
(SS)
Chino Hills (SS)  22:47.0
Walnut (SS) 22:50.5
Santiago Corona  22:54.5
(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  22:57.1
Los Osos (SS)  22:57.7

9/30/2023 -
Result

Points
30

3
32

33

34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41

42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59

s - Overall

Place Name

Hailey Hild

Alyssa Segura
Ashley Smith

Isabella Luna

Lauren Miller
Isabel Villa

Hui Long

Isabella Contreras
Savannah Fierro
Lida Fernsler

Camila Diaz
Daisy Ortiz

Kayley Wong
Vivianne Ramirez
Ava Hernandez
Ava Cabrales
Kayla Sturgis

Camila Ramirez

Annaly Guerrero

Kaila Sherwood-Kong

Angelina Aguero
Georgia Colera
Sophia Alvaros
Kylie McLarty
Tatyana Galvan
Paige Stevens
Cailyn Lopez
Saori Correa

Fionna Doyle

Vanessa
Gonzalez-Zuno

Grade
10

10
9

10

10

10
10

© © ©O© oo

10

10

©

10

© © ©O© oo

©

©

Team

Santiago Corona
(S9)

Hemet (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Chino Hills (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)

Los Osos (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Santiago Corona
(S9)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Los Osos (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

West Covina (SS)
Walnut (SS)

Newport Harbor (SS)

Chino Hills (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Los Osos (SS)
Hemet (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Redlands (SS)

Time
22:59.8

23:05.3
23:12.7

23:15.2

23:19.0
23:20.1
23:21.1
23:26.8
23:26.9
23:274

23:29.6

23:30.0

23:31.2
23:33.6
23:37.0
23:37.8
23:40.2

23:46.6

23:48.4

23:52.8

23:54.9
23:57.7
24:05.3
24:05.6
24:10.3
24:11.3
24:14.5
24:24.1

24:24.2

Newport Harbor (SS) 24:25.7

Points
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Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
60 Pfeiffer Lee 9 Los Osos (SS)  24:30.7 88 Audrey Chung 9  Crescenta Valley  25:30.9
61 Leah Cema 9 BreaOlinda(SS) 24:31.8 (S8)
62 AnnaBeran 10 Polytechnic-  24:35.4 89 Rylee Morrow 10 Polytechnic - - 25:31.3
Riverside (SS) Riverside (SS)
63 AurabellaChandler 9 Polytechnic-  24:36.6 9 SavannahVasquez 9 Brea Olinda (SS) 25433
Riverside (SS) 91 Natalie Chan 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 2545.6
64 Andrea Arce 10 Polytechnic - 24:39.0 92 Melanie Flores 9 Montclair (SS)  25:46.1
Riverside (SS) 93 VanessaHernandez 9 Los Osos (SS)  25:46.3
65 Marlise Fenton 9 Cresc?gtSa)Valley 24:41.0 94 Viata Bales 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 25:47.1
iela Ch Di B 25481
66 Aubrey Medina 10 California (SS)  24:506 :Z ist')|r§ adcrta° : 'a:"”dt :rS(SS) 2:.52 .
67 VictoriaBleemers 11  Northview (S8)  24:50.9 . Abr?l P°| are . t_eme (G )d e
68 Keya Patel 9 CrescentaValley 24:52.4 fil Felacios antago - warden 299
(9) Grove (SS)
Melina P 1 th EI Mont 25:55.7
69 Celeste Chamberin 9 Los Osos (SS)  24:52.6 ZZ Eet:'a C‘;rez 12 Sou i Ogse 55) 25.22 ;
70 Cynthia Santacruz 9 California (SS) ~ 24:53.8 100 Rs erC ar; I o A O:?( Sé 25:57'2
71 Sierra Brown 10  Santiago Corona  24:55.8 e.nee andea naheim (SS) N
(SS) 101 Faith Bosanko 10 Walnut (SS) 25:59.1
72 Isabela Cuesta 9  Santiago Corona  24:56.3 102 Jayda Garcia California (SS)  26:08.3
(SS) 103 Caroline Coronado Polytechnic - 26:12.1
73 Kelly DeGeorge 9  Crescenta Valley  25:05.7 Riverside (SS)
(SS) 104 Michaela Wood 9  Xavier College Prep 26:12.7
74 Delaney Gilbert 9  LaMiada(SS)  25:07.9 (SS)
75 Natalia Avila 10 Walnut (SS) 25:10.6 105 Angelina Diaz 9  Granite Hills (SS)  26:13.0
Grove (SS) 107 Hannah Anderson 10 Hemet (SS) 26:18.1
77 Dayna Anderson 10 Redlands (SS)  25:12.4 108 Jailyn Magana 9 California (SS) ~ 26:18.4
78 Jaelynn Au 10  Diamond Bar (SS) 25:13.4 109 Alyssa Arrua 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 26:18.6
79 Emmery Mitchell 10 Los Osos (SS)  25:13.7 110 Layla Patel 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 26:21.2
80 Stephanie Hernandez 9  Santiago - Garden  25:16.2 111 Janelle Adame 9 California (SS)  26:21.9
Grove (SS) 112 Sage Hopping 9 LosOsos(SS)  26:25.6
81 Emma Scheumann 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 25:18.2 113 Taryn Schilz 9 Walnut (SS) 26:25.9
82 Samantha 10 Polytechnic - 25:18.7 . . .
Hermanson Riverside (SS) 114 Bethany Sacriste 10 Sanha(gSoS():orona 26:27.1
83 Abigail Guillen 9 Poltechnic— 25199 115 Rachel Peiten 9 Wahut(SS) 26276
Riverside (SS) . o
84 Cruz Olivares 10 Anaheim (SS) 25:90 6 116 Chllnonyelum Marah 10  Chino Hills (SS)  26:29.0
85 Audrianna Fernandez 9 Redlands (SS)  25:24.3 it Lty (e 2 Cresc?gtg)Valley AR
86 Anna Guske 10 Crescenta Valley ~ 25:25.7 118 Sakura Bolen 9 CrescentaValley 26:33.8
(SS) (SS)
G Vel BovdE 1 Cresc?gtSa)Valley e 119 Giana Torres 10 West Covina (SS)  26:39.2
120 Emily Chin 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 26:40.4
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Place Name

121
122

123
124

125

126
127
128

129

130
131
132
133
134

135
136

137
138
139
140
141
142

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

162

Anais Vaughn
Lila Nunez

Galilea Cepeda
Je T'aime Scoggins

Sophia Buda

Arianie Jenkins
Alina Graf
Brooke Hermsen

Emma Petersen

Marci Cueva
Reiko De la Pefia
Itzel Octaviano
Kaitlyn Cox
Nathaniela Nguyen

Kayla Liao
Celine Yang

Alessandra Cortes
Ava Wong
Victoria Delgado
Alexa Reyes

Erin Park

Shriya
Chandrashekar

Klarissa Borges
Valerie Velasco
Adalia Coronado
Lilah Villanueva
Erika Chen
Kaylie Kuo
Natalie Gomez
Jayda Ramirez
Estrella Espinoza

Smith Olyvia
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Grade
9
10

10

10

10

9
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©

10
10

10

10

9

Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K

Individual
Team Time
Redlands (SS)  26:42.4
Polytechnic - 26:46.5
Riverside (SS)
Montclair (SS) 26:511
Crescenta Valley  26:52.9
(SS)
Crescenta Valley  26:53.3
(SS)
Bonita (SS) 27:02.1
Hemet (SS) 27:03.4
Xavier College Prep 27:04.3
(SS)
Crescenta Valley — 27:05.2
(SS)

Northview (SS)  27:06.6
Newport Harbor (SS) 27:18.8
Newport Harbor (SS) 27:19.8

Los Osos (SS)  27:20.0

Crescenta Valley  27:20.0
(SS)

Walnut (SS) 271215

Crescenta Valley  27:22.0
(SS)

Anaheim (SS) 27:22.7

Chino Hills (SS)  27:25.5

Redlands (SS)  27:26.9

Anaheim (SS) 27:29.1

Diamond Bar (SS) 27:31.9
Diamond Bar (SS) 27:36.6

Anaheim (SS) 27:39.8

California (SS)  27:44.0

Chino Hills (SS)  27:45.1

Montclair (SS) 27:50.7

Diamond Bar (SS) 27:51.7
Walnut (SS) 27:51.7
Northview (SS)  28:05.0
California (SS)  28:12.7
Santiago - Garden  28:17.8
Grove (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)  28:20.3

9/30/2023 -

Results - Overall

Points Place Name Grade
153 Annelise Lopez 10
154 Natalia Razo 9
155 Sophie Alwardt 9
156 Melanie Thach 10
157 Alyssa Diaz 9
158 Vivian Lopez 10
159 Alexia Lopez 10
160 Isabella Dimas 9
161 Dalia Patino 10
162 Sehrish Farooq 10
163 Hailey Taylor 9
164 Brandi McReynolds 9
165 Camila Ortiz 10
166 Karla Gonzalez 11
167 Victoria Alvarez 10
168 Rowan Otte 9
169 Maia Hammel
170 Najla Alameddine
171 Madison Blunt 9
172 Olivia Torres 10
173 Emma Thomas 10
174 Marylin Perez
175 Elin Isagulyan
176 Daniella Medellin 10
177 Madelyn Gonzales 9
178 Samantha St. Bonore 10
179 Nallely Ocampo 9
180 Coco Chen 10
181 Natalie Meza 10
182 Tina Nguyen 10
183 Evalynn Larios
184 Natalie Islas
185 Athena Garcia 10
186 Dayanna Salgado 10

Team
Orange Vista (SS)
Montclair (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Citrus Valley (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
West Covina (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Walnut (SS)
Hemet (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Montclair (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Diamond Bar (SS)
Redlands (SS)
California (SS)
Anaheim (SS)

Walnut (SS)
El Monte (SS)
El Monte (SS)

Patriot (SS)
Montclair (SS)
Montclair (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)

Time
28:20.5
28:20.8
28:30.2

28:31.0

28:33.7
28:35.5
28:36.6
28:39.4
28:44.0
28:46.7
28:48.8
28:53.5

29:06.9
29:08.4
29:13.2
29:16.1

29:41.0
29:49.5

29:51.7

30:05.9
30:06.7
30:07.6
30:12.8

30:16.1
30:18.1
30:21.0
30:32.8
30:45.0
30:52.3
30:52.9
31:.02.7
31:12.3
31:26.5
31:29.7

Points

9/30/2023 10:53am



Place Name
187 Abigail Alario

188 Natalie Nassif
189 Breanne Gonzalez
190 Jennifer Nguyen
191 Allison Rabing
192 Kinley Lomond

193 Emma Gibbs
194 Natalia Hoyle
195 Chanel Wells

196 Karina Velasquez
197 Farah Tantawy
198 Emma Tarter

199 Kelly Edge
200 Viviana Castanon
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Grade
10

9
10
10
9
9

9
10
9

10
10

Individual
Team Time
Crescenta Valley  31:47.2
(SS)
Chino Hills (SS) ~ 31:57.1
Citrus Valley (SS)  32:01.8
El Monte (SS) 32:04.2
Orange Vista (SS) 32:27.7
Crescenta Valley ~ 32:52.3
(SS)
Crescenta Valley  33:06.9
(SS)
9 Xavier College Prep 33:34.9
(SS)
9 Xavier College Prep 33:35.6
(SS)

Hemet (SS) 33:36.3
Brea Olinda (SS)  34:25.6
Santiago Corona  34:33.8

(SS)
Hemet (SS) 36:35.5
Santiago - Garden  38:25.0
Grove (SS)

Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Results

Points

- Overall

9/30/2023 10:53am



Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Large

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Scoring Order
1 Santiago Corona (SS) 1:47:20 21:28 655 1:47 20:22.0-21:19.8-21:24.3 - 22:04.6 1-2-3-4-5-15-16
-22:08.6
2 Chino Hills (SS) 1:54:18 22:52 7:22 119 22:15.5-22:22.1-22:47.0 - 23:19.0 6-8-17-23-28-35-68
I -23:33.6
3 Crescenta Valley (SS) 1:65:01  23:01  7:25 0:59 22:28.8 - 22:36.5 - 23:12.7 - 23:15.2 9-14-21-22-26-31-32
-23:274
4 Los Osos (SS) 1:56:38 23:20 7:31 1:41 22:30.5-22:57.7 - 23:26.9 - 23:31.2 10-19-25-27-36-40-45
-2411.3

Polytechnic - 2:00:06 24:02 744 2:05 22:34.5-23:40.2 - 24:35.4 - 24:36.6 12-30-41-42-43-51-52

“g@ Riverside (SS) -24:39.0
L=

Walnut (SS) 2:00:30 24:06 746 3:28 22:31.4-22:50.5-23:57.7 - 25:10.6 11-18-33-47-60-66-67
-25:59.1

7 4 Newport Harbor (SS) 2:01:54 2423  7:51  3:30 22:17.6-24:05.3 - 24:25.7 - 25:18.2 7-34-39-50-56-62-73
= -25:471
8 @z\ Hemet (SS) 2:02:07 2426 7:52 3:43 22:35.6-23:05.3 - 24:14.5 - 25:53.0 13-20-37-58-63-72-85
-26:18.1
9 % Diamond Bar (SS) 2:04:47 2458 8:02 3:14 23:26.8 - 23:37.8 - 25:13.4 - 25:48.1 24-29-49-57-69-77-78
-26:40.4
10 @ California (SS) 2:08:33 2543 817 1:32 24:50.6 - 24:53.8 - 26:08.3 - 26:18.4 44-46-61-64-65-80-82
-26:21.9
11 @ Redlands (SS) 2:09:11 2551 819 3:03 24:24.2-25:12.4 - 25:24.3 - 26:42.4 38-48-54-70-75-87
-27:26.9
12 @ Anaheim (SS) 21350 26:46  8:37 2:20 25:20.6 - 25:57.2 - 27:22.7 - 27:29.1 53-59-74-76-79-84-88
-27:39.8
13 . Montclair (SS) 21857 2748 857 422 25:46.1 -26:51.1-27:50.7 - 28:20.8 55-71-81-83-86-89-90
- 30:07.6
DNP @ Patriot (SS) 1:15:55 2519  8:09 22:16.9 - 22:35.2 - 31:02.7 3 Runners
DNP & Orange Vista (SS) 1:24:10 28:04 9:02 23:21.1-28:20.5 - 32:27.7 3 Runners
DNP % Citrus Valley (SS) 1:00:36  30:18  9:46 28:33.7-32:01.8 2 Runners
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Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Anna Hill 9  Santiago Corona  20:22.0 23 Leryn Martinez 9 Los Osos (SS)  22:57.7

(1) (SS) (29)

2 Lauren Reightley 10 Santiago Corona  21:19.8 24 Hailey Hild 10 Santiago Corona  22:59.8

(2) (SS) (30) (SS)

3 Melanie Ma 10  Santiago Corona  21:24.3 25 Alyssa Segura 10 Hemet (SS) 23:05.3

(3) (SS) (31)

4 Samantha Taras 9  Santiago Corona  22:04.6 26 Ashley Smith 9  Crescenta Valley 23:12.7

(4) (SS) (32) (SS)

5 Ruba Shakshir 9  Santiago Corona  22:08.6 27 Isabella Luna 10  Crescenta Valley 23:15.2

(7) (SS) (33) (SS)

6 Hailee Mooberry 10 Chino Hills (SS)  22:15.5 28 Lauren Miller 10  Chino Hills (SS)  23:19.0

(8) (34)

7 Ava Montoya 9 Patriot (SS) 22:16.9 29 Huilong 9  Orange Vista (SS) 23:211

©) (36)

8 Ella Butcher 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 22:17.6 30 Isabella Contreras 10  Diamond Bar (SS) 23:26.8
(10) (37)

9 TatianaHemandez 10  Chino Hills (SS)  22:22.1 31 Savannah Fierro 10 Los Osos (SS)  23:26.9
(12) (38)

10 Veronica Steussy 9  Crescenta Valley 22:28.8 32 Lida Fernsler 9  Crescenta Valley 23:27.4
(14) (SS) (39) (SS)

11 Emma Rose 9 Los Osos (SS)  22:30.5 33 Camila Diaz 10 Santiago Corona  23:29.6
(15) (40) (SS)

12 Bonny Li 10 Walnut (SS) 22:314 34 Kayley Wong 9 Los Osos (SS)  23:31.2
(16) (42)

13  Sophee Salcedo 10 Polytechnic - 22:34.5 35 Vivianne Ramirez 9 Chino Hills (SS)  23:33.6
(18) Riverside (SS) (43)

14 Andrea Olivarez 9 Patriot (SS) 22:35.2 36 Ava Cabrales 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 23:37.8
(19) (45)

15 Mila Schmidt 9 Hemet (SS) 22:35.6 37 Kayla Sturgis 10 Polytechnic - 23:40.2
(20) (46) Riverside (SS)

16 Alana Tuggle 9  Crescenta Valley 22:36.5 38 Camila Ramirez 10  Crescenta Valley  23:46.6
(21) (SS) (47) (8S)

17 Celeste Martinez 10  Santiago Corona  22:37.0 39 Kaila Sherwood-Kong 9  Crescenta Valley  23:52.8
(22) (SS) (49) (SS)

18 Emily Cuevas 10 Santiago Corona  22:40.6 40 Georgia Colera 10 Walnut (SS) 23:51.7
(23) (SS) (51)

19 Sophia Ramirez 9  Santiago Corona  22:40.8 41 Sophia Alvaros 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 24:05.3
(24) (SS) (52)

20 Reese Rivera 10 Chino Hills (SS)  22:47.0 42 Kylie McLarty 9 Chino Hills (SS)  24:05.6
(25) (83)

21 AvaRazo 10 Walnut (SS) 22:50.5 43 Paige Stevens 9 Los Osos (SS)  24:11.3
(26) (55)

22 Annaliesse Pascua 10  Santiago Corona  22:54.5 44  Cailyn Lopez 10 Hemet (SS) 24:14.5
(27) (SS) (56)
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Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Fionna Doyle 9 Redlands (SS)  24:24.2 67 Audrianna Fernandez 9 Redlands (SS)  25:24.3
(58) (85)

46 Vanessa 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 24:25.7 68 Anna Guske 10  Crescenta Valley 25:25.7
(59) Gonzalez-Zuno (86) (SS)

47 Pfeiffer Lee 9 Los Osos (SS)  24:30.7 69 Taline Doudian 10 Crescenta Valley  25:28.9
(60) (87) (SS)

48 Anna Beran 10 Polytechnic - 24:354 70 Audrey Chung 9 Crescenta Valley  25:30.9
(62) Riverside (SS) (88) (SS)

49 Alurabella Chandler 9 Polytechnic - 24:36.6 71 Rylee Morrow 10 Polytechnic - 25:31.3
(63) Riverside (SS) (89) Riverside (SS)

50 Andrea Arce 10 Polytechnic - 24:39.0 72 Melanie Flores 9 Montclair (SS) 25:46.1
(64) Riverside (SS) (92)

51 Marlise Fenton 9  Crescenta Valley 24:47.0 73 Vanessa Hernandez 9 Los Osos (SS)  25:46.3
(65) (SS) (93)

52 Aubrey Medina 10 California (SS)  24:50.6 74 Viata Bales 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 25:47.1
(66) (94)

53 Keya Patel 9  Crescenta Valley  24:52.4 75 Gabriela Chao 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 25:48.1
(68) (SS) (95)

54 Celeste Chamberlin 9 Los Osos (SS)  24:52.6 76 Abril Rodarte 9 Hemet (SS) 25:53.0
(69) (96)

55 Cynthia Santacruz 9 California (SS)  24:53.8 77 Renee Candela 9 Anaheim (SS) 25:57.2
(70) (100)

56 Sierra Brown 10  Santiago Corona  24:55.8 78 Faith Bosanko 10 Walnut (SS) 25:59.1
(71) (SS) (101)

57 Isabela Cuesta 9  Santiago Corona  24:56.3 79 Jayda Garcia 9 California (SS)  26:08.3
(72) (SS) (102)

58 Kelly DeGeorge 9  Crescenta Valley 25:05.7 80 Caroline Coronado 9 Polytechnic - 26:12.1
(73) (SS) (103) Riverside (SS)

59 Natalia Avila 10 Walnut (SS) 25:10.6 81 Isabella Manno 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 26:17.2
(75) (106)

60 Dayna Anderson 10 Redlands (SS)  25:12.4 82 Hannah Anderson 10 Hemet (SS) 26:18.1
(77) (107)

61 Jaelynn Au 10  Diamond Bar (SS) 25:13.4 83 Jailyn Magana 9 California (SS)  26:18.4
(78) (108)

62 Emmery Mitchell 10 Los Osos (SS)  25:13.7 84 Janelle Adame 9 California (SS)  26:21.9
(79) (111)

63 Emma Scheumann 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 25:18.2 85 Sage Hopping 9 Los Osos (SS)  26:25.6
(81) (112)

64 Samantha 10 Polytechnic - 25:18.7 86 Taryn Schilz 9 Walnut (SS) 26:25.9
(82) Hermanson Riverside (SS) (113)

65 Abigail Guillen 9 Polytechnic - 25:19.9 87 Bethany Sacriste 10  Santiago Corona  26:27.1
(83) Riverside (SS) (114) (SS)

66 Cruz Olivares 10 Anaheim (SS) 25:20.6 88 Rachel Peiten 9 Walnut (SS) 26:27.6
(84) (115)
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Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Chinonyelum Marah 10 Chino Hills (SS)  26:29.0 111 Shriya 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 27:36.6
(116) (142) Chandrashekar

90 Kaitlyn Lee 9  Crescenta Valley  26:33.6 112 Klarissa Borges 9 Anaheim (SS) 27:39.8
(117) (SS) (143)

91 Sakura Bolen 9  Crescenta Valley  26:33.8 113 Valerie Velasco 10 California (SS)  27:44.0
(118) (S9) (144)

92 Emily Chin 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 26:40.4 114 Adalia Coronado 9 Chino Hills (SS)  27:45.1
(120) (145)

93 Anais Vaughn 9 Redlands (SS)  26:42.4 115 Lilah Villanueva 9 Montclair (SS) 27:50.7
(121) (146)

94 Lila Nunez 10 Polytechnic - 26:46.5 116 Erika Chen 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 27:51.7
(122) Riverside (SS) (147)

95 Galilea Cepeda 10 Montclair (SS)  26:51.1 117 Kaylie Kuo 9 Walnut (SS) 27:51.7
(123) (148)

96 JeTaime Scoggins 10  Crescenta Valley  26:52.9 118 Jayda Ramirez 9 California (SS)  28:12.7
(124) (SS) (150)

97 Sophia Buda 9  Crescenta Valley 26:53.3 119 Annelise Lopez 10  Orange Vista (SS) 28:20.5
(125) (SS) (153)

98 Alina Graf 10 Hemet (SS) 27:.03.4 120 Natalia Razo 9 Montclair (SS)  28:20.8
(127) (154)

99 Emma Petersen 9  Crescenta Valley  27:05.2 121 Sophie Alwardt 9  Santiago Corona  28:30.2
(129) (SS) (155) (SS)

100 Reiko De la Pefia 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 27:18.8 122 Alyssa Diaz 9  Citrus Valley (SS)  28:33.7
(131) (157)

101 ltzel Octaviano 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 27:19.8 123 Vivian Lopez 10 Anaheim (SS) 28:35.5
(132) (158)

102 Kaitlyn Cox 9 Los Osos (SS)  27:20.0 124 Sehrish Farooq 10 Walnut (SS) 28:46.7
(133) (162)

103 Nathaniela Nguyen 9  Crescenta Valley 27:20.0 125 Hailey Taylor 9 Hemet (SS) 28:48.8
(134) (SS) (163)

104 Kayla Liao 9 Walnut (SS) 271:21.5 126 BrandiMcReynolds 9  Crescenta Valley — 28:53.5
(135) (164) (8S)

105 Celine Yang 9  Crescenta Valley 27:22.0 127 Victoria Alvarez 10 Chino Hills (SS)  29:13.2
(136) (SS) (167)

106 Alessandra Cortes 9 Anaheim (SS) 27:22.7 128 Rowan Otte 9  Crescenta Valley 29:16.1
(137) (168) (SS)

107 Ava Wong 9 Chino Hills (SS)  27:25.5 129 Najla Alameddine 9  Crescenta Valley 29:49.5
(138) (170) (SS)

108 Victoria Delgado 10 Redlands (SS)  27:26.9 130 Madison Blunt 9 Polytechnic - 29:51.7
(139) (171) Riverside (SS)

109 Alexa Reyes 10 Anaheim (SS) 27:29.1 131 Marylin Perez 9 Montclair (SS)  30:07.6
(140) (174)

110 Erin Park 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 27:31.9 132 Elin Isagulyan 9  Crescenta Valley 30:12.8
(141) (175) (SS)

Page 10/14

9/30/2023 10:53am



Place Name

133 Daniella Medellin
(176)

134 Madelyn Gonzales
(177)

135 Samantha St. Bonore

(178)

136 Nallely Ocampo
(179)

137 Coco Chen
(180)

138 Evalynn Larios
(183)

139 Natalie Islas
(184)

140 Athena Garcia
(185)

141 Abigail Alario
(187)

142 Natalie Nassif
(188)

143 Breanne Gonzalez
(189)

144 Allison Rabing
(191)

145 Kinley Lomond
(192)

146 Emma Gibbs
(193)

147 Karina Velasquez
(196)

148 Emma Tarter
(198)

149 Kelly Edge
(199)
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Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K
9/30/2023 -

Individual Results - Large

Team
Diamond Bar (SS)

Redlands (SS)

California (SS)

Anaheim (SS)
Walnut (SS)
Patriot (SS)

Montclair (SS)

Montclair (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Chino Hills (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Crescenta Valley

(SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Hemet (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Hemet (SS)

Time
30:16.1

30:18.1

30:21.0

30:32.8

30:45.0

31:02.7

31:12.3

31:26.5

31:47.2

31:57.1

32:01.8

32:27.7

32:52.3

33:06.9

33:36.3

34:33.8

36:35.5
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Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Small

Team  Runner

Place Team Time Avg Scoring Order
1 > Granite Hills (SS) 1:57:26  23:30 7:34  4:07 22:06.9 - 22:08.1 - 23:20.1 - 23:37.0 1-2-4-6-17
-26:13.0
2 &}/ Santiago - Garden 2:02:11 24271 752  1:47 23:30.0-23:48.4-24:24.1-25:11.9 5-7-9-12-13-16-20
" Grove (SS) -25:16.2
3 Brea Olinda (SS) 2:03:09 24:38 7:56 2:49 22:57.1-24:10.3-24:31.8-25:43.3 3-8-10-14-15-18-19
. -25:45.6
4 @&) LaMirada (SS) 22312 2839 914 459 25:07.9-28:44.0 - 29:06.9 - 30:05.9 11-21-22-23-24
- 30:06.7
DNP Northview (SS) 1:42:35 2539 816 22:32.4 - 24:50.9 - 27:06.6 - 28:05.0 4 Runners
DNP zs)mgu Xavier College Prep 2:00:28 30.07 942 26:12.7-27:04.3 - 33:34.9 - 33:35.6 4 Runners
(SS)
DNP Bonita (SS) 11521 2507  8:05 22:21.8 - 25:56.2 - 27:02.1 3 Runners
West Covina (SS) 1:19:11 26:24  8:30 23:54.9 - 26:39.2 - 28:36.6 3 Runners
7 El Monte (SS) 1:33:50  31:17  10:04 30:52.3 - 30:52.9 - 32:04.2 3 Runners
DNP @ South El Monte (SS) 48:20 2410 747 22:24.1-25:55.7 2 Runners
DNP @ Don Lugo (SS) 1:00:39 30:20 9:46 29:08.4 - 31:29.7 2 Runners
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Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Isabel Hernandez 9  Granite Hills (SS)  22:06.9 23 Esther Chan 10 Bonita (SS) 25:56.2

(5) (99)

2 |zabella 9  Granite Hills (SS)  22:08.1 24 Michaela Wood 9 Xavier College Prep 26:12.7

(6) Nuuvali-Hernandez (104) (SS)

3 Sarah Butcher 9 Bonita (SS) 22218 25 Angelina Diaz 9  Granite Hills (SS)  26:13.0
(11) (105)

4 Malena Perez 10 South El Monte (SS) 22:24.1 26 Alyssa Arrua 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 26:18.6
(13) (109)

5 Genesis Sanchez 10 Northview (SS)  22:32.4 27 Layla Patel 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 26:21.2
(17) (110)

6 Issabella Garcia 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 22:571 28 Giana Torres 10  West Covina (SS) 26:39.2
(28) (119)

7 Isabel Villa 9  Granite Hills (SS)  23:20.1 29  Arianie Jenkins 9 Bonita (SS) 27:02.1
(35) (126)

8 Daisy Ortiz 10  Santiago - Garden  23:30.0 30 Brooke Hermsen 9 Xavier College Prep 27:04.3
(41) Grove (SS) (128) (SS)

9 AvaHernandez 9  Granite Hills (SS)  23:37.0 31 Marci Cueva 10 Northview (SS)  27:06.6
(44) (130)

10 Annaly Guerrero 9  Santiago - Garden 23:48.4 32 Natalie Gomez 10 Northview (SS)  28:05.0
(48) Grove (SS) (149)

11 Angelina Aguero 10 West Covina (SS) 23:54.9 33 Estrella Espinoza 10  Santiago - Garden 28:17.8
(50) (151) Grove (SS)

12 Tatyana Galvan 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 24:10.3 34 Smith Olyvia 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 28:20.3
(54) (152)

13  Saori Correa 9  Santiago - Garden 24:24.1 35 Melanie Thach 10  Santiago - Garden  28:31.0
(57) Grove (SS) (156) Grove (SS)

14 Leah Cemna 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 24:31.8 36 Alexia Lopez 10 West Covina (SS) 28:36.6
(61) (159)

15 Victoria Bleemers 1 Northview (SS)  24:50.9 37 Isabella Dimas 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 28:394
(67) (160)

16 Delaney Gilbert 9 La Mirada (SS)  25:07.9 38 Dalia Patino 10 La Mirada (SS)  28:44.0
(74) (161)

17 Kelly Barranco 10  Santiago - Garden 25:11.9 39 Camila Ortiz 10 La Mirada (SS)  29:06.9
(76) Grove (SS) (165)

18 Stephanie Hernandez 9  Santiago - Garden  25:16.2 40 Karla Gonzalez 11 Don Lugo (SS)  29:08.4
(80) Grove (SS) (166)

19 SavannahVasquez 9  Brea Olinda (SS) 25:43.3 41 Maia Hammel 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 29:41.0
(90) (169)

20 Natalie Chan 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 25:45.6 42 Olivia Torres 10 La Mirada (SS)  30:05.9
91) (172)

21 Abyil Palacios 9  Santiago - Garden 25:55.5 43 Emma Thomas 10 La Mirada (SS)  30:06.7
(97) Grove (SS) (173)

22 Melina Perez 10  South El Monte (SS) 25:55.7 44 Natalie Meza 10 El Monte (SS) 30:52.3
(98) (181)
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Place Name

45 Tina Nguyen
(182)

46 Dayanna Salgado
(186)

47  Jennifer Nguyen
(190)

48 Natalia Hoyle
(194)

49 Chanel Wells
(195)

50 Farah Tantawy
(197)

51 Viviana Castanon
(200)
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Race 102 - FS Girls Merge - 5K
9/30/2023 -

Individual Results

Team
El Monte (SS)

Don Lugo (SS)
El Monte (SS)

Xavier College Prep
(SS)

Xavier College Prep
(SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Time
30:52.9

31:29.7

32:04.2

33:34.9

33:35.6

34:25.6

38:25.0

- Small
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